EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency

National Transmission and Despatch Co. Ltd (NTDCL)

2. Method of Procurement

International Competitive Bidding (ICB) through Single Stage

Single Envelope (SSSE) Procedure.

3. Title of Procurement

Procurement of 500kV & 220kV Material / Equipment for

various 500kV and 220kV Substations Under GM AM (North)

and GM AM (South) NTDC.

4. Tender Inquiry No.

NOR-115-2021.

5. PPRA Ref No.

TS461635E

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing

19.11.2021 at 11:00 A.M.

7. Date & Time of Bid Closing (Technical + Financial)

19.11.2021 at 11:30 A.M.

8. No of Bids Received

Lot#	I	II	III	IV	V	VI	VII
No. of Bids	1	-	2	2	3	2	2

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Evaluation and Comparison of Bid as per Section-I "Instructions to Bidders" of Bidding Documents

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

LOT-I: Procurement of 500kV Circuit Breakers.

Name of the	Mar	ks	Quoted Bid Prices (CIF Karachi)	Evaluated / Corrected Discounted Bid Price (USD)	Remarks
Bidders	Technical (If Applicable)			CIF Karachi	Remarks
M/s China Machinery Engineering Corp. China	NIL	NIL	CNY: 12,146,693.75	Reasons of Non Responsiveness The form of bid submitted did not fulfill the requirement document and alteration / deletion and substitution were attached form, also signature of the witness were absent submitted form. Discrepancies have been found in bid security which is 2 required value. The submitted power of attorney is not attested by conceptable pakistan (Pakistan Embassy) which is not complaint with IB.11.1 of BD. Due to major discrepancy, as mentioned above, their compliance is non-responsive and their bid is rejected as per IB 30.4-22.3 OF SECTION-1 of the BD.	e made in the from the 68% lower than onsulate general of th section-2 Clause

LOT-III: Procurement of 444kV Surge Arresters and 500kV Post Insulators

No. ALTER GARDEN	Mar	ks	Quoted Bid Prices (CIF	Evaluated / Corrected Discounted Bid Price	
Name of the Bidders	Technical (If Applicable)	Financial (If Applicable)	Karachi)	CIF Karachi	Remarks
M/Fushun Electric Porcelain Manufacturing Co., Ltd., China	NIL	NIL	CNY: 1,275,000	CNY: 1,275,000	Responsive
M/s. China Machinery Engineering Corp. China	NIL	nil	CNY: 2,204,556.03	Reasons of Non-Respons Discrepancies has been found in th security Rest reasons Same is as	e submitted bid
Contrac	t Awarded			 - Plain Manufacturing Co., Ltd., China Y: 1,275,000 (CIF Karachi)	Award Price

1 | Page

10 rtdc 7322 - 0

LOT-IV: Procurement of 500kV CCVTs and CTs

	Mai	rks	0	Evaluated / Corrected Discounted Bid Price	
Name of the Bidders	Technical (If Applicable)	Financial (If Applicable)	Quoted Bid Prices (CIF Karachi)	CIF Karachi	Remarks
M/s. Arteche DYH Electric C.,. Ltd., China	NIL	NIL	CNY: 2,720,780	CNY: 2,720,780	Responsive
M/s. TBEA Koncar (Shenyang) Transformer C., Ltd., China	NIL	nil	USD: 463,925	USD: 463,925	Responsive but Higher in Price
Contra	t Awarded		M/s. Arteche DYH Electric C.,.	Ltd., China Award Price CNY: 2,	720,780

LOT-V: Procurement of 220kV CTs.

	Mai	rks	Quoted Bid Prices (CIF Karachi)	Evaluated / Corrected Discounted Bid Price	
Name of the Bidders	Technical (If Applicable)	Financial (If Applicable)		CIF Karachi	Remarks
M/s. Arteche DYH Electric C.,. Ltd., China	NIL	NIL	CNY: 2,223,000	CNY: 2,223,000	Responsive
M/s. Siyuan Electric Co., ltd., China	NIL	NIL	CNY: 3,590,520	CNY: 3,590,520	Responsive but Higher in Price
Dalian North Instrument Transformer Group Co., Ltd., China	NIL	nil	CNY: 3,305,760	Reasons of Non-Respons The bidder has offered 180 days de instead of 120 Days Therefore, as p (iv) Section-II of tender document; indication delivery period beyond than specified days set out in Schedshall be considered and rejected as responsive"	elivery period per clause 32.2 " Bids 30 days later dule-C to bid
Contra	ct Awarded		M/s. Arteche DYH Electric	C.,. Ltd., China Award Price CNY: 2,2	23,000

LOT-VI: : Procurement of 500kV and 220kV Suspension and Tension Assemblies

	Mai	rks	Evaluated / Corrected Discounted Bid Price		
Name of the Bidders	Technical (If Applicable)	Financial (If Applicable)	Quoted Bid Prices (CIF Karachi)	CIF Karachi	Remarks
M/s. Loruensar Austria GmbH	NIL	NIL	EURO: 798,183,00	EURO: 798,183,00	Responsive
M/s. China Machinery Engg: Corp. China	NIL	nil	CNY: 7,118,244.00	Reasons of Non-Respon	siveness

	The complete findings of the bid evaluated as per above mentioned criteria as well as other requirements stipulated in Clause 30 of Section-2 of BD.
	the Bidding Document/ Bid Security Format.
	limit the obligation of the bidder as required in
	submitted bid security will hurt the right of purchaser for encashment of the guarantee and
	The alteration/ modifications made in the text by
	IB 30.2 of Section-2 of BD.
	Further, these alterations and substitutions falls under the definition of material deviations as per
	clause IB 12.1 and IB 22.3 OF Section-1 of BD
2	The alteration and substitution has been made in submitted form of bid which is clear violation or

LOT-VII: : Procurement of 500kV and 220kV Switchyard Gantries

	Mai	rks	Outstand Bild Builden	Evaluated / Corrected Discounted Bid Price	
Name of the Bidders	Technical (If Applicable)	Financial (If Applicable)	Quoted Bid Prices CIF Karachi	CIF Karachi	Remarks
M/s. SA-RA Energy Construction Trade & Industry Co., Inc., Turkey	NIL	NIL	USD: 387,301.75	USD: 387,301.75	Responsive
M/s. China Machinery Corp. China	NIL	nil	CNY: 4,361,511.47	Reasons of Non-Respon The reasons are same as stat	
Contract Awarded			ruction Trade & Industry Co., Inc.,	Turkey	

1. Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder

Lot-I	Approved for Re-Tendering
Lot-II	None of Bidder Participated Approved for re-tendering
Lot-III	M/Fushun Electric Porcelain Manufacturing Co., Ltd., China
Lot-IV	M/s. Arteche DYH Electric C.,. Ltd., China
Lot-V	M/s. Arteche DYH Electric C.,. Ltd., China
Lot-VI	M/s. Loruensar Austria GmbH
Lot-VII	M/s. SA-RA Energy Construction Trade & Industry Co., Inc., Turkey

2. Any other additional / supporting Information, the procuring agency may like to share.

-	-		
п	М		
	•		•

The second of th	
Signature:	
Jignatui C.	

Official Stamp:

CHIEF ENGINEER (MP&M), NTDC.

Note: The above evaluation results are based on detailed Bid Evaluation Report (BER) and correct to best of our knowledge, however, in case of any discrepancy, the content of original BER shall prevail.